



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 507/2013

SATISH KUMAR SHARMA Appellant
Through: Ms. Gargee Dixit, proxy counsel
versus

MADAN LAL & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Ayush Gupta and Ms. Shikha
Meena, Advs.

CORAM:

SH. H.K. ARORA, REGISTRAR (APPELLATE)

ORDER

% **17.01.2017**

CM APPL. 35176/2016 (by R-1 u/O XXXIX R 1 and 2 CPC filed on behalf of respondents)

Notice served on counsel for the appellant.

Counsel for the appellant seeks some time to file reply to the aforesaid application. Let the same be filed within two weeks.

Rejoinder by the next date of hearing.

Put up on 03.03.2017.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 17, 2017/cl