



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 507/2013

SATISH KUMAR SHARMA Appellant

Through: None.
versus

MADAN LAL & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. S.N. Gupta, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

SH. H.K. ARORA, REGISTRAR (APPELLATE)

ORDER

%

03.03.2017

CM APPL. 35176/2016 (by R-1 u/O XXXIX R 1 and 2 CPC filed on behalf of respondents)

Reply filed on behalf of appellant.

Counsel for respondent no. 1 states that he does not wish to file rejoinder to the said reply, however, requests for copy of the same.

Counsel for appellant is directed to supply copy of the reply to counsel for respondent no. 1 by the next date of hearing.

List the matter before Hon'ble Court on 07.03.2017, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 03, 2017/cl