



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 507/2013

SATISH KUMAR SHARMA Appellant
Through : Ms. Gargee Dixit, proxy counsel.

versus

MADAN LAL & ORS Respondents
Through : Mr. Ayush Gupta, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

ORDER

% **07.03.2017**

CM 35176/2016 (by R-1 u/O XXXIX R01 & 2 CPC)

After addressing arguments for some time, learned counsel for the applicant/respondent No.1 states that he does not wish to press this application. The same is accordingly disposed of.

HIMA KOHLI, J

MARCH 07, 2017

sk