



\$~7 and 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 507/2013 and C.M. No.17323/2013 (under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC)

SATISH KUMAR SHARMA Appellant
Through: Ms. Gargee Dixit, Advocate.

versus

MADAN LAL & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Gandeep Singh, Advocate.

+ RFA 512/2013 and C.M. No.17525/2013 (under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC)

SATISH KUMAR SHARMA Appellant
Through: Ms. Gargee Dixit, Advocate.

versus

MADAN LAL SHARMA & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Gagandeep Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

% **04.07.2018**

At request made on behalf of the appellant, list in the category of 'Regular Matters' pertaining to senior citizens on 15th November, 2018.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

JULY 04, 2018

Ne