

\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 507/2013, CM Nos. 17323/2013 & 9171/2019

SATISH KUMAR SHARMA Appellant
Through: Mr. A.K. Pandey, Adv.

versus

MADAN LAL & ORS Respondents
Through:

And

+ RFA 512/2013, CM Nos. 17525/2013 & 9232-9233/2019

SATISH KUMAR SHARMA Appellant
Through: Mr. A.K. Pandey, Adv.

versus

MADAN LAL SHARMA & ANR Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
ORDER
% **09.05.2019**

CM. No. 9171/2019 in RFA 507/2013

CM. Nos. 9232-9233/2019 in RFA 512/2013

Issue notice to the respondents and their counsel returnable on August
22, 2019.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MAY 09, 2019/jg