



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 507/2013& C.M. No.17323/2013 (for amendment of plaint)
SATISH KUMAR SHARMA Appellant
Through: None.

versus

MADAN LAL & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr.Ayush Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER
% **22.08.2019**

C.M. No.9171/2019 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased appellant)

This is an application filed on behalf of the appellant to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased appellant.

It is urged in the application that the appellant has expired on 05.12.2018 leaving behind his widow, one son and a daughter, whose names are set out in Para 1 of the application.

Notice of the present application was issued on 09.05.2019. Learned counsel for the respondents has no objection to the application being allowed and the three legal heirs of the appellant, as set out in Para 1 of the application are impleaded as appellants.

Accordingly, for the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.



The application is disposed of.

Amended memo of parties annexed to the application is taken on record.

List on 25.11.2019

REKHA PALLI, J

AUGUST 22, 2019
gm