



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 507/2013

SATISH KUMAR SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through

versus

MADAN LAL & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Agarwal, Advocate

CORAM: SH. H.K. ARORA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

14.01.2022

Today's Court proceedings have been conducted through virtual mode.

CM APPL.2436/2022 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC)

This is an application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC filed by the applicants for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent Nos.1 and 4, who are stated to have died on 10.05.2021 and 21.05.2021 respectively. Copies of death certificates have been annexed to the application. The details of legal heirs are mentioned in para 4 of the application.

On applicants' taking steps within two weeks, issue notice of the application to the appellant by all permissible modes, including electronic mode, returnable on 30.03.2022. It may be indicated in the notice that reply, if any, be filed before the next date. An affidavit of service be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 14, 2022/vk