



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 507/2013 & CM APPL.17323/2013**

SATISH KUMAR SHARMA Appellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar Pandey, Advocate

versus

MADAN LAL & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Suryadev Kaushik, Advocate

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

14.07.2022

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Amended memo of parties in terms of order dated 30.03.2022 has not been filed.

Learned counsel for appellant seeks time to file amended memo of parties. Let him do so within two weeks.

List on 26.09.2022.

REGISTRAR

JULY 14, 2022/m