



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 507/2013 & CM APPL.17323/2013

SATISH KUMAR SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Lakshya Pratap, Advocate

versus

MADAN LAL & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **06.10.2022**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Amended memo of parties in terms of order dated 14.07.2022 has been filed by the appellant. The same is taken on record.

List this matter before the Hon'ble Court in the category of 'Regular Matters' as per its seniority.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 6, 2022

vk