



\$~R-6A, R-6B & R-6C

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 507/2013 & CM APPL. 17323/2013

SATISH KUMAR SHARMA Appellant

Through: None.

versus

MADAN LAL & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Ayush Gupta, Adv.

+ RFA 512/2013 & CM APPL. 25606/2020

SATISH KUMAR SHARMA Appellant

Through: None.

versus

MADAN LAL SHARMA & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Ayush Gupta, Adv.

+ RSA 137/2016

SATISH KUMAR SHARMA Appellant

Through: None.

versus

BEENA SHARMA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Ayush Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
08.01.2024

%

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant on the last three dates of hearing i.e. 8 December 2022, 20 April 2023 and 22 August 2023.



Today also, there is no appearance on behalf of the appellant.

2. In these circumstances, the appeals are dismissed in default for non-prosecution.

JANUARY 8, 2024/A

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any