



\$~39 to 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 507/2013

SATISH KUMAR SHARMA Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Advocate

versus

MADAN LAL & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Ayush Gupta, Advocate

+ RFA 512/2013

SATISH KUMAR SHARMA Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Advocate

versus

MADAN LAL SHARMA & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Ayush Gupta, Advocate

+ RSA 137/2016

SATISH KUMAR SHARMA Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Advocate

versus

BEENA SHARMA & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Prashansa Sharma and Ms. Nikita Vir, Advocates for Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Standing Counsel for R1, 2 and 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR



%

ORDER
19.01.2024

CM APP No. 3471/2024 (restoration) in RFA 507/2013
CM APP No. 3467/2024 (restoration) in RFA 512/2013
CM APP No. 3459/2024 (restoration) in RSA 137/2016

1. Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Advocate appears on behalf of the appellant and is not aware of the facts of the case.
2. Renotify on 13 May 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 19, 2024
yg

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)