



\$~1 to 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 507/2013

SATISH KUMAR SHARMA Appellant
Through: Mr. A.K.Pandey with Mr. N.K.
Pandey, Advs.

versus

MADAN LAL & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Ayush Gupta, Ms. Aditi
Aggarwal and Mr. Yograj Sharma,
Advocates.

+ RFA 512/2013

SATISH KUMAR SHARMA Appellant
Through: Mr. A.K.Pandey with Mr. N.K.
Pandey, Advs.

versus

MADAN LAL SHARMA & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Ayush Gupta, Ms. Aditi
Aggarwal and Mr. Yograj Sharma,
Advocates.

+ RSA 137/2016

SATISH KUMAR SHARMA Appellant
Through: Mr. A.K.Pandey with Mr. N.K.
Pandey, Advs.

versus

BEENA SHARMA & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Ayush Gupta, Ms. Aditi
Aggarwal and Mr. Yograj Sharma,
Advocates.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
% **13.05.2024**

CM APPL. 3471/2024 in RFA 507/2013
CM APPL. 3467/2024 in RFA 512/2013
CM APPL. 3459/2024 in RSA 137/2016

1. These applications seek restoration of RFA 507/2013, RFA 512/2013 and RSA 137/2016.
2. For the reasons stated in the applications, the order dismissing these appeals for default and non-prosecution is withdrawn.
3. The applications stand disposed of.
4. RFA 507/2013, RFA 512/2013 and RSA 137/2016 are restored to their original positions.
5. List RFA 507/2013, RFA 512/2013 and RSA 137/2016 on 16 October 2024.

MAY 13, 2024
dsn

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

Click here to check corrigendum, if any