



\$~5 to 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 507/2013 & CM APPL. 17323/2013
SATISH KUMAR SHARMAAppellant
Through: Mr.Rajat Choudhary, Adv.

versus

MADAN LAL & ORSRespondents
Through: None.

6

+ RFA 512/2013 & CM APPL. 25606/2020
SATISH KUMAR SHARMAAppellant
Through: Mr.Rajat Choudhary, Adv.

versus

MADAN LAL SHARMA & ANRRespondents
Through: None.

7

+ RSA 137/2016
SATISH KUMAR SHARMAAppellant
Through: Mr.Rajat Choudhary, Adv.

versus

BEENA SHARMA & ORSRespondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **16.10.2024**

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that he has filed an application for bringing on record the legal heirs, however, the same is lying under objections.



2. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant is directed to assist the Registry to get the aforesaid objections rectified. After rectification, let the application be placed on record by the Registry.
3. In the meantime, without prejudice to rights and contentions of the parties, the parties are directed to appear before Coordinator of the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 04.11.2024 for exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement.
4. List before this Court on 27.01.2025, for reporting settlement, if any.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 16, 2024/MJ