



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 507/2013 & CM APPL. 17323/2013

SATISH KUMAR SHARMAAppellant

Through: None.
versus

MADAN LAL & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Ayush Gupta, Ms. Perna
Chaturvedi, Mr. Parth Aggarwal,
Advocates (M:8445885649)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **20.05.2025**

1. None appears for the appellant when the matter is called out.
2. Mediation Report dated 20th March, 2025 has been received, as per which, the mediation has ended as 'Not-settled'.
3. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that respondent no. 3, i.e., Sh. Sanjay Sharma, has expired on 28th March, 2023.
4. The aforesaid statement is taken note of.
5. Accordingly, list for hearing on 28th October, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 20, 2025

au