



\$~58 and 59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 507/2013, CM APPL. 17323/2013-For amendment of plaint

SATISH KUMAR SHARMAAppellant

Through: Ms. Deeksha Monga, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

MADAN LAL & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Perna Chaurvedi and Mr.
Ayush Gupta, Adv.

59

RFA 512/2013, CM APPL. 25606/2020-For release of amount.

SATISH KUMAR SHARMAAppellant

Through: Ms. Deeksha Monga, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

MADAN LAL SHARMA & ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Perna Chaurvedi and Mr.
Ayush Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **28.10.2025**

1. It is already 04:40 P.M.
2. Due to paucity of time, the present matters could not be taken up for hearing.
3. Re-notify on 03.03.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 28, 2025/bh