



\$~9 to 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 507/2013 & CM APPL. 17323/2013 (for amendment)

SATISH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. A.K. Pandey, Adv alongwith Ms.
Deeksha Monga, Adv.

versus

MADAN LAL & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Counsel for Respondents (appearance
not given)

10

RFA 512/2013, CM APPL. 25606/2020 (for releasing the money)

SATISH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. A.K. Pandey, Adv alongwith Ms.
Deeksha Monga, Adv.

versus

MADAN LAL SHARMA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Counsel for Respondents (appearance
not given)

11

RSA 137/2016

SATISH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. A.K. Pandey, Adv alongwith Ms.
Deeksha Monga, Adv.

versus

BEENA SHARMA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Counsel for Respondents (appearance
not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

25.04.2026

%

The matters have been listed today i.e. 25.04.2026, since 03.03.2026 was declared a holiday in terms of Notification No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC



dated 27.02.2026.

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that they have already moved an Application for substitution of the LRs of the Respondent, Mr. Sanjay Sharma, which is likely to be listed soon.
2. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the learned counsel for the Appellant.
3. The Application on being filed be listed before the learned Joint Registrar.
4. The Appeal be listed on 27.11.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 25, 2026/RS